
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 09/09/24 06:07AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Lost or Found Prop

BE243524709/07/24  08:10PM WHITHAMC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD; APT: 212

Disorderly Conduct

BE243523109/07/24  06:05PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: RUE, DARRELL ALLAN  M/W  Age: 60.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Underage Alcohol Offense

BE243521809/08/24  10:18PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

ARRESTED: HEARON, KIMORA SPECIAL  F/B  Age: 18.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE243521409/08/24  09:14PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CLEVELAND ST

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE243520609/08/24  08:14PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOTEM RD

ARRESTED: HANNAFORD, BRIAN AUSTIN JASON AL  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE243517709/08/24  04:53PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

ARRESTED: EBER, MICHELE LEE  F/W  Age: 41.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Check Welfare

BE243516209/08/24  02:39PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARVEY ST

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 28.00  Height: 5'05"  Weight: 125.00lbs.



Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Assault, Simple

BE243516109/08/24  02:34PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHFIELD LA

Check Welfare

BE243515809/08/24  01:43PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KEELER AV

Fleeing an Officer

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

False Imprisonment

BE243514709/08/24  12:23PM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BROAD ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 21.00  Height: 6'03"  Weight: 185.00lbs.

Bench Warrant

BE243513809/08/24  10:58AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PINE ST & MORSE AV

ARRESTED: INMAN, DAVID ALLEN  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE243513609/08/24  10:45AM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE243512409/08/24  08:46AM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: HOLMES, DARRELL DENARD PRINCETON  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE243512009/08/24  07:29AM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: HOLMES, DARRELL DENARD PRINCETON  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Bail Jumping

BE243508609/07/24  11:39PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

ARRESTED: LUCHSINGER, KAYLE MARIE  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI



Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

BE243504509/07/24  07:13PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Harassment

BE243504309/07/24  06:23PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: TAYLOR, COLIN MATTHEW  M/W  Age: 29.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE243504009/07/24  05:48PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: MEEHAN, WANDA W  F/W  Age: 61.00  City: BELOIT WI

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

Probation or Parole Violation

BE243503809/07/24  05:38PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

CRANSTON RD & PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: ZINN, MONTREL CURTEL  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE243503309/07/24  05:05PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PARK AV; 1&2

Juvenile Runaway

BE243502409/07/24  04:19PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

Check Welfare

BE243501009/07/24  01:25PM DAUGHERTY B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Animal Problem

BE243500509/07/24  11:43AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CARLYLE RD

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Juvenile Runaway

BE243499209/07/24  09:30AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

F/W JUVENILE ARRESTED



Bench Warrant

BE243498809/07/24  08:43AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

ARRESTED: JACKSON, ANTWON MARCUS  M/B  Age: 30.00  City:  

Probation or Parole Violation

BE243497109/07/24  02:51AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ELM ST

ARRESTED: GIPSON, TRAVON MARTEZ  M/B  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE243495909/07/24  01:16AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GARFIELD AV & ROOSEVELT AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 31.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 165.00lbs.

Fleeing an Officer

BE243493709/06/24  10:16PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST & MC KINLEY AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 31.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 165.00lbs.

Juvenile Runaway

BE243490909/06/24  07:16PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE243490009/06/24  05:49PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE243489209/06/24  04:52PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

Juvenile Runaway

BE243488609/06/24  04:08PM YORK A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE243488309/06/24  03:46PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MOORE ST



Probation or Parole Violation

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Heroin

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana

Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf

BE243487909/06/24  02:29PM DYKSTRA S

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: HILL, KE JUAN DANTE  M/B  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE243485309/06/24  11:06AM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

HABORN DR & NEWARK RD

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE243482409/06/24  08:21AM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD

Animal Problem

BE243482309/06/24  08:14AM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

FOUND PROPERTY: Orange   SHORTHAIR Cat




	Media Report
	BE2435247
	BE2435231
	BE2435231

	BE2435218
	BE2435218

	BE2435214
	BE2435206
	BE2435206

	BE2435177
	BE2435177

	BE2435162
	BE2435162

	BE2435161
	BE2435158
	BE2435147
	BE2435147

	BE2435138
	BE2435138

	BE2435136
	BE2435124
	BE2435124

	BE2435120
	BE2435120

	BE2435086
	BE2435086

	BE2435045
	BE2435045

	BE2435043
	BE2435043

	BE2435040
	BE2435040

	BE2435038
	BE2435038

	BE2435033
	BE2435024
	BE2435010
	BE2435005
	BE2434992
	BE2434992

	BE2434988
	BE2434988

	BE2434971
	BE2434971

	BE2434959
	BE2434959

	BE2434937
	BE2434937

	BE2434909
	BE2434900
	BE2434900
	BE2434900
	BE2434900



	BE2434892
	BE2434886
	BE2434883
	BE2434879
	BE2434879

	BE2434853
	BE2434824
	BE2434823
	BE2434823
	BE2434823
	BE2434823





