



Media Report

09/09/24 06:07AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 08:10PM	CRANSTON RD; APT: 212	BE2435247	WHITHAMC
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 06:05PM	DEWEY AV	BE2435231	POPE C
ARRESTED: RUE, DAF	RRELLALLAN M/W Age: 60.00 City: BEI	LOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Prop		
Underage Alcohol Offer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 10:18PM	ELM ST	BE2435218	CARLSON H
ARRESTED: HEARON	, KIMORA SPECIAL F/B Age: 18.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 09:14PM	CLEVELAND ST	BE2435214	DAVIS VE
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 08:14PM	TOTEM RD	BE2435206	GILLE C
ARRESTED: HANNAFO	ORD, BRIAN AUSTIN JASON AL M/W Ag	ge: 27.00 City: BELOIT WI	
A second Observed			
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 04:53PM	CENTRAL AV	BE2435177	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: EBER, MI	CHELE LEE F/W Age: 41.00 City: JANE	SVILLE WI	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 02:39PM	HARVEY ST	BE2435162	JOHNSON N
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	28.00 Height: 5'05" Weight: 125.00lbs.		

Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 02:34PM	NORTHFIELD LA	BE2435161	MUNIZ M
Oh a sha Mila Kawa			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report 09/08/24 01:43PM	Street of Occurrence KEELER AV	CAD Number BE2435158	Primary Officer MURPHYB
09/00/24 01.43FW		DE2+00100	WONFILD
Fleeing an Officer			
Assault, Simple			
Disorderly Conduct			
False Imprisonment			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 12:23PM	BROAD ST	BE2435147	YORK A
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	21.00 Height: 6'03" Weight: 185.00lbs.		
Bench Warrant			
			D: 0//
Date/time of report 09/08/24 10:58AM	Street of Occurrence PINE ST & MORSE AV	CAD Number BE2435138	Primary Officer BELMONTES B
	DAVID ALLEN M/W Age: 37.00 City: BE		BEEMONTEOB
·			
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 10:45AM	OAK ST	BE2435136	YORK A
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/08/24 08:46AM	PORTLAND AV	BE2435124	YORK A
ARRESTED: HOLMES, DARRELL DENARD PRINCETON M/B Age: 35.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Deneh Marris			
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report 09/08/24 07:29AM	Street of Occurrence PORTLAND AV	CAD Number BE2435120	Primary Officer YORK A
	6, DARRELL DENARD PRINCETON M/B		
ANNEOTED. HOLMES	, DANKEL DENALD FININGETON M/D	Age. 00.00 Oily. DELO	11 VV1
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 11:39PM	PORTER AV	BE2435086	GILLE C
ARRESTED: LUCHSIN	NGER, KAYLE MARIE F/W Age: 24.00	City: BELOIT WI	
L	-		

Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 07:13PM	WISAV	BE2435045	CARLSON H
F/W JUVENILE ARRE	STED		
Dia andarka Canadust			
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Harassment			
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 06:23PM		BE2435043	BAILEY V
ARRESTED: TATLOR	, COLIN MATTHEW M/W Age: 29.00 Ci	IV. BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 05:48PM	DEWEY AV	BE2435040	POPE C
ARRESTED: MEEHAN	N, WANDA W F/W Age: 61.00 City: BEL	OIT WI	
Cont Subs, Possess, I			
Probation or Parole Vi	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 05:38PM	CRANSTON RD & PRAIRIE AV	BE2435038	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: ZINN, M	ONTREL CURTEL M/B Age: 33.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 05:05PM	PARK AV; 1&2	BE2435033	MURPHYB
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 04:19PM			
	HIGHLAND AV	BE2435024	BAILEY V
Check Welfare	HIGHLAND AV	BE2435024	BAILEY V
Check Welfare	HIGHLAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2435024 CAD Number	BAILEY V Primary Officer
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2435010	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2435010 CAD Number	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B Primary Officer
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem	Street of Occurrence STATE ST	CAD Number BE2435010	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST Street of Occurrence CARLYLE RD	CAD Number BE2435010 CAD Number	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B Primary Officer
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem Date/time of report 09/07/24 11:43AM	Street of Occurrence STATE ST Street of Occurrence CARLYLE RD	CAD Number BE2435010 CAD Number	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B Primary Officer
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem Date/time of report 09/07/24 11:43AM Resist or Interfere w/F	Street of Occurrence STATE ST Street of Occurrence CARLYLE RD	CAD Number BE2435010 CAD Number	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B Primary Officer
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem Date/time of report 09/07/24 11:43AM Resist or Interfere w/P Juvenile Runaway	Street of Occurrence STATE ST Street of Occurrence CARLYLE RD Police	CAD Number BE2435010 CAD Number BE2435005	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B Primary Officer MILLER CL
Date/time of report 09/07/24 01:25PM Animal Problem Date/time of report 09/07/24 11:43AM Resist or Interfere w/F Juvenile Runaway Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence STATE ST Street of Occurrence CARLYLE RD Police Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2435010 CAD Number BE2435005 CAD Number	Primary Officer DAUGHERTY B Primary Officer MILLER CL Primary Officer

Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 08:43AM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2434988	LEE M
ARRESTED: JACKSC	N, ANTWON MARCUS M/B Age: 30	0.00 City:	
Duck ation on Danala V			
Probation or Parole V			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 02:51AM	ELM ST I, TRAVON MARTEZ M/B Age: 17.00	BE2434971	POPE C
ARRESTED. GIFSON	, TRAVON MARTEZ M/B Age. 17.00		
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/07/24 01:16AM	GARFIELD AV & ROOSEVELT AV	BE2434959	POPE C
SUSPECT: M/B Age	31.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 165.00	bs.	
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/24 10:16PM	MIDDLE ST & MC KINLEY AV	BE2434937	POPE C
	: 31.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 165.00		
luvonilo Dunowov			
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report 09/06/24 07:16PM	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2434909	Primary Officer GIGSTEADK
09/00/24 07.10FW	WIGAV	DL2434909	GIGSTEADK
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/24 05:49PM	NELSON AV	BE2434900	MANN J
STOLEN: CELL PHO	NE		
Theft, Prop, From Mo	tor Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/24 04:52PM	RANDALL ST	BE2434892	GILLE C
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/24 04:08PM	WIS AV	BE2434886	YORK A
Suspicious Person or	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
09/06/24 03:46PM	MOORE ST	BE2434883	DAVIS VE

Probation or Parole Vi	Probation or Parole Violation			
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Othr				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Heroin				
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Marijuana				
Maintain Pre/Veh for d	Maintain Pre/Veh for drug traf			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/06/24 02:29PM	HACKETT ST	BE2434879	DYKSTRA S	
ARRESTED: HILL, KE JUAN DANTE M/B Age: 28.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Oh a als Malfana				
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/06/24 11:06AM	HABORN DR & NEWARK RD	BE2434853	MURPHYB	
Theft, Prop, From Building				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/06/24 08:21AM	W HART RD	BE2434824	SMITHC	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
09/06/24 08:14AM	W GRAND AV	BE2434823	SMITH NJ	
FOUND PROPERTY: Orange SHORTHAIR Cat				